RESOLUTION NO. 2000-17

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENT TO THE
WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2000.

WHEREAS, the Christmasville Volunteer Fire Department has requested financial support from
Weakley County in the amount of $2,000; and

WHEREAS, these funds will be utilized to continue the work administered by the volunteer firefighters;
and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 8th day of November, 1999 in Dresden, Tennessee this

resolution is hereby approved.

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #101

Acct-Object Approved Budget Amended

Number Account Name Budget Amendment Budget
$\N2, 880,72 $ 70,8872

39000 Fund Balance $1+5443172 ($2,000.00) $152:431.72

54310.316 Volunteer Fire Depts. 14,000.00 2.000.00 16,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby
repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its
passage, the public welfare require in it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of

County Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: SPONSORED BY: /
/ s / SR S ﬂ [ /
ACKN EDGED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGEQ APPROVED:
/m 7 Ao F2Re,
CRairman, Public Safety Conimittee Chairman, Finance, Ways, & Means Committee
Motion made by Commissioner Owen that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner Parham

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carried by avoteof __ 19 Yeas, 1o Nays,
no Passed and _ one Absent.
e Attested: Approved:
g /
i —tniead a2 ——
Pat Scatbrough, %Om:{'ty Clerk Ron Gifford, County Executive

L

THIS THE 8th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1999.



